

**SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION**

**Summary of Bids for: Septic System Installation, Rocky Point Recreation Area, Butte County, GFP Project No. Orma21Pa**

**Bid Opening Date: October 27, 2020, 3:15 PM CT**

Bids Received:				Pederson Excavating		Kenzy Construction		Mainline Contracting		Moss Rock	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
1.01	2000 Gallon Septic Tank F&I	Each	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$13,600.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$12,800.00
1.02	1000 Gallon Septic Tank F&I	Each	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
1.03	6 Lateral Distribution Box F&I	Each	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
1.04	2 Lateral Distribution Box F&I	Each	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1.05	Drainfield Complete F&I	LF	1000	\$35.00	\$35,000.00	\$21.49	\$21,490.00	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	\$14.00	\$14,000.00
1.06	Two-Way Sewer Clean Out F&I	Each	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
1.07	4" Ø Sch.40 PVC Sewer Pipe F&I	LF	300	\$14.00	\$4,200.00	\$27.50	\$8,250.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00
1.08	Water Line Crossing F&I	LF	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
1.09	2" Ø Force Main Sewer Pipe F&I	LF	760	\$8.00	\$6,080.00	\$14.95	\$11,362.00	\$12.00	\$9,120.00	\$5.00	\$3,800.00
1.10	Lift Station Complete F&I	Each	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$19,080.00	\$19,080.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
1.11	Lift Station Cont.Panel Comp. F&I	Each	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,540.00	\$9,540.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1.12	Electrical Service Tie-In Complete	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1.13	Electrical Service Line F&I	LF	160	\$35.00	\$5,600.00	\$12.00	\$1,920.00	\$70.00	\$11,200.00	\$10.00	\$1,600.00
1.14	In-Park Utility Locating Service	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1.15	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$104,280.00</b>		<b>\$108,092.00</b>		<b>\$135,345.00</b>		<b>\$80,000.00</b>	

Bids Received:				Street Construction					
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount				
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00				
1.01	2000 Gallon Septic Tank F&I	Each	2	\$6,300.00	\$12,600.00				
1.02	1000 Gallon Septic Tank F&I	Each	1	\$4,450.00	\$4,450.00				
1.03	6 Lateral Distribution Box F&I	Each	2	\$1,680.00	\$3,360.00				
1.04	2 Lateral Distribution Box F&I	Each	1	\$980.00	\$980.00				
1.05	Drainfield Complete F&I	LF	1000	\$38.00	\$38,000.00				
1.06	Two-Way Sewer Clean Out F&I	Each	2	\$170.00	\$340.00				
1.07	4" Ø Sch.40 PVC Sewer Pipe F&I	LF	300	\$34.00	\$10,200.00				
1.08	Water Line Crossing F&I	LF	20	\$85.00	\$1,700.00				
1.09	2" Ø Force Main Sewer Pipe F&I	LF	760	\$22.00	\$16,720.00				
1.10	Lift Station Complete F&I	Each	1	\$16,390.00	\$16,390.00				
1.11	Lift Station Cont.Panel Comp. F&I	Each	1	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00				
1.12	Electrical Service Tie-In Complete	LS	1	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00				
1.13	Electrical Service Line F&I	LF	160	\$38.00	\$6,080.00				
1.14	In-Park Utility Locating Service	LS	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00				
1.15	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00				
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$139,600.00</b>					